

From: Tanel Kalmet <Tanel.Kalmet@epa.ee>
To: <scit.mail@wipo.int>
Date: Mon, Sep 24, 2001 10:47 AM
Subject: C-SCIT 2539/06, conc. EE

Dear Mr Wittig,

We would like to inform you, that having studied the paper mentioned, we found three technical mistakes concerning data on Estonia.

In questions 4 (a) and (b): the right spelling of SPC in Estonian should be "täiendava kaitse tunnistus";

In question 5 (b) the object of SPC should be "Plant protection products" instead of Medicinal products.

Excuse us for our late answer,

Yours sincerely

Tanel Kalmet

Head of section "International treaties and European Integration"
Legal Dept. of Estonian Patent Office